
Private Foster Care Licensing Agencies 
Updated August 2025 

 
 

Anu Family Services 
Mechele Shipman, CEO 
Phone: (715) 598-9634 
 
Becky Germain, TFC 
Director 
Phone: (715) 828-1921 
 
Hudson Office 
901 Fourth St., Ste 180 
Hudson, WI 54016 
Phone: (715) 386-1547 
Fax: (855) 329-2681 
 
Southern Office 
258 Corporate Dr., Ste 211 
Madison, WI 53714 
  
Western Office 
4319 Jeffers Rd, Ste 100 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 
  
Referrals: (877) 287-2441 
www.anufs.org   
 
Bethany Christian 
Services of Wisconsin 
(Milwaukee and 
Waukesha) 
 
N14W23755 Stone Ridge 
Drive, Suite 265 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Phone: (262) 547-6557 
bethany.org/waukesha  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Children’s Wisconsin 
Northwestern Region 
(Eau Claire/St. 
Croix/Barron Areas) 
 
Hailey Bebeau 
hbebeau@childrenswi.org   
 
2004 Highland Ave., Ste M 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
 
Phone: (715) 835-5915, 
ext. 2 
Fax: (715) 835-8112 
 
Southern Region (Juneau, 
Adams, Sauk, Columbia, 
Vernon, Richland, 
Crawford, Grant, Iowa, 
Lafayette, Green, Dane, 
Rock, Jefferson, and 
Dodge County) 
 
Kayla Heck, CSW 
kheck@childrenswi.org 
 
Jacquelyn Smith  
JTSmith@childrenswi.org 
Phone: (608) 442-4146 
 
Lori Hansen 
Lhansen@childrenswi.org 
Phone: (608) 442-4145 
  
1716 Fordem Ave. 
Madison, WI 53704 
Phone: (608) 963-3762 
Fax: (608) 221-3514 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Southeastern Region 
 
Laura Goba 
lgoba@childrenswi.org 
Phone: (414) 231-4871 
Fax: (414) 453-2538 
 
Julie Blunt, Treatment 
Foster Care Coordinator 
jblunt@childrenswi.org  
Phone: (414) 453-1400, 
ext. 4815 
Fax: (414) 453-3389 
 
620 S. 76th St., Ste 120 
Milwaukee, WI 53214 
 
Northeastern Region 
(Wausau, Stevens Point, 
Fox Valley, and Menasha) 
 
Julie Blunt 
jblunt@childrenswi.org  
 
503 S. Cherry Ave. 
Marshfield, WI 54449 
Phone: (715) 387-2729 
 
Community Care 
Resources, Inc. 
Joan Albright 
joan@communitycareresources.com  
 

Kari Brooks, Foster Care 
Coordinator 
kari@communitycareresources.com  

 
6717 Stone Glen Rd 
Middleton, WI 53562 
Phone: (608) 827-7100 
Fax: (608) 827-7101 
ccr@communitycareresources.com  
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Family & Children’s 
Center 
Louise Campbell 
lcampbell@fccnetwork.org 
 
811 Monitor St. 
La Crosse, WI 54603 
Phone: (608) 785-0001 
Fax: (608) 785-0002 
http://www.fcconline.org 
 
Family Works, Inc. 
Main Office 
Brenda Schumann  
bschumann@family-
works.com  
 
5604 Medical Circle 
Madison, WI 53719 
Phone: (608) 233-9204, 
ext. 232 
Fax: (608) 233-9710 
http://www.family-
works.com  
 
Northern Region 
Shanna Schweitzer 
sschweitzer@family-
works.com 
 
N5273 State Rd 27, Ste 3 
Ladysmith, WI 54848 
Phone: (715) 532- 3281 
http://www.family-
works.com  
 
Foundations Health & 
Wholeness 
Statewide  
Collin Drews 
cdrews@WeAreFoundations.org 

Phone: (920) 606-1205 
 
Central Wisconsin 
Laura Anderson, Regional 
Director 
landerson@WeAreFoundations.org  

 
5733 Windy Dr., Ste E 
Stevens Point, WI 54482 
Phone: (715) 802-3005 
www.wearefoundations.org  

Eau Claire & La Crosse 
Abby Smasal, Regional 
Director 
asmasal@wearefoundations.org  

 
3430 Oakwood Mall Dr. 
#200 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
Phone: (715) 340-5876 
www.wearefoundations.org  

  
Fox Valley 
Nicole Klug, Regional 
Director 
nklug@wearefoundations.org 
 
4415 W. Lawrence St. 
Grand Chute, WI 54914 
Phone: (920) 606-9192 
www.wearefoundations.org  

 
Greater Green Bay Area 
Jory Gennett, Regional 
Director 
jgennett@wearefoundations.org 

 
1061 W. Mason St. 
Green Bay, WI 54303 
Phone: (920) 606-6321 
www.wearefoundations.org  

  
Greater Milwaukee Area 
Alissa Getzin, Regional 
Director 
agetzin@wearefoundations.org 

 
W177 N9856 Rivercrest 
Dr., Ste 104 
Germantown, WI 53022 
Phone: (414) 303-7240 
www.wearefoundations.org  

  
Lakeshore Area 
Jackie Baumgart, Regional 
Director 
jbaumgart@wearefoundations.org  

 
1337 N. Taylor Dr. 
Sheboygan, WI 53081 
Phone: (920) 619-1079 
www.wearefoundations.org  
 
 

Southern Wisconsin 
Alissa Getzin, Regional 
Director 
agetzin@wearefoundations.org 
 
4439 Woodgate Dr. 
Janesville, WI 53546 
Phone: (608) 575-0827 
www.wearefoundations.org  

 
Helping Others 
Prosper Everyday, LLC 
(H.O.P.E.) 
LaKenya Kirkendoll 
lkirkendoll@helpingotherswi.com  

Phone: (414) 699-6824 
 
Sheila Hageny 
shageny@helpingotherswi.com  

Phone: (262)-259-2344 
 
740 Pilgrim Pkwy, Ste 103 
Elm Grove, WI 53122 
Fax: (414) 885-0004 
 
Hopeful Haven, Inc. 
 
112 1/2 S. Spring St., Ste 7 
Beaver Dam, WI 53916 
Phone: (920) 322-1467 
Fax: (920) 322-1984 
www.hopefulhaven.org/  
 
Kenosha Human 
Development Services 
 
5407 8th St. 
Kenosha, WI 53140 
Phone: (262) 764-8555 
Toll-Free: (800) 236-7188 
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La Causa                                       
Karen Steinbach, Associate 
Director 
Karens@lacausa.org  
Phone: (414) 902-1564 
 
413 W. Scott St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
Phone: (414) 902-1500 
https://lacausa.org/social-
services/treatment-foster-
care/  
 
Lutheran Social 
Services of Wisconsin 
and Upper Michigan 
 
Allison Novak, Statewide 
Program Supervisor  
Allison.novak@lsswis.org  
 
120 S. Barstow St.  
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
Phone: (715) 379-4693 
https://www.lsswis.org/se
rvice/children-and-
families/foster-care 
 
 
Macht Village 
Programs 
DeVante Blanks 
blanks@machtvillage.com  
 
Campus 1 
1511 W. Main Ave., Ste 100 
De Pere, WI 54115 
 
Campus 2 
1375 W. Main Ave. 
De Pere, WI 54115 
 
Phone: (920) 469-9646 
 
New Horizon Center  
 
2709 N. 32nd St., Ste 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53210  
Phone: (414) 962-4000 
Fax: (414) 962-4003 
 

New Vision Treatment 
Homes of Wisconsin 
Patricia Pedersen 
tfc@newvisionstreatmenthomes.net   

 
1812 Brackett Ave., Ste 2 
Eau Claire, WI 54701    
Phone: (715) 514-5505 
Fax: (715) 514-5506 
 
Beyond Fostering (A 
program of Norris, 
Inc.) 
Teresa Cocker, MSW, 
CAPSW, Chief Program 
Officer 
tcocker@norriscenter.org  
 
W247 S10395 Center Dr. 
Mukwonago, WI 53149 
Phone: (262) 662-5900, 
ext. 867 
http://norriscenter.org.  
 
Oneida Ka’Ni Kuhli-Yo 
Family Center 
 
2640 Westpoint Rd 
PO Box 365 
Green Bay, WI 54304 
Phone: (920) 490-3790 
Fax: (920) 490-38454 
 
Pillar & Vine 
Damian Lonnee, MSW, 
CISW, Executive Director 
damian@pillarandvine.org 
 
347 S. Woodward St. 
PO Box 338 
Brandon, WI 53919 
Phone: (920) 346-KIDS 
(5437) 
Fax: (920) 346-5440 
www.pillarandvine.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 

St. Charles Youth and 
Family Services, Inc. 
Jacquelyn Rice, LCSW, 
Program Director 
jrice@stcharlesinc.org 
 
151 S. 84th St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53214 
Phone: (414) 539-4909 
www.stcharlesinc.org  
 
THRIVE Treatment 
Services 
A Milwaukee-based 
agency 
jennadaniels@thrivetreat
mentservices.com  
 
710 N. Church St. 
Watertown, WI 53098 
Phone: (920) 988-0768 
 
Wellpoint Care 
Network 
Southeastern Region  
Lexi Secor Eckholm 
asecor@wellpointcare.org 
 
8901 W. Capitol Dr., 
Milwaukee, WI 53222 
Phone: (414) 465-1358 
https://wellpointcare.or
g/services/child-family-
well-being/foster-
parenting 
 
Central Region  
Heidi Seppelt  
hseppelt@wellpointcare.org  

 
PO Box 63  
Stevens Point, WI 54481  
Phone: (715) 204-6585  

https://wellpointcare.or
g/services/child-family-
well-being/foster-
parenting  
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